CAPABILITIES STATEMENT

CAGE/ 541614
NCAGE:7V2P3 493110
532284
532490
541330

CORE COMPETENCIES

541511
541519
541611
561110
561210

DIFFERENTIATORS

POINTS OF CONTACT

jdubberly@compassgbs.com
bskipper@compassgbs.com

jschuler@compassgbs.com

PAST PERFORMANCE

e Navy Operational Supply System (NOSS)

* U.S. Navy Fleet Forces Table of Allowance (TOA) / Personal Gear Issue Program (PGI)

e U.S. Air Force | Foundation Logistics Information Technology Enterprise System (FLITES)

® Naval NxG contract holder ND0017821D9003

561990
562910
624221

624230
722310
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