



CORE COMPETENCIES

- Warehouse Management Solution
- All levels of logistical, support, and security staffing.
- **Business Process Management & Configuration**
- Physical Distribution & Logistics Configuration
- Administrative Management/Staffing
- Custom Computer configuration

Business Platforms by

One Network Enterprises™

POINTS OF CONTACT

James Dubberly Owner (904) 753-6263 | jdubberly@compassgbs.com Billy Skipper Chief Technology Officer (904) 583-7444 | bskipper@compassgbs.com John Schuler Director Business Development (904) 718-3711 | jschuler@compassgbs.com 85585 Fall River Pkwy Fernandina Bch, FL 32034 - www.CompassGBS.com

CAPABILITIES STATEMENT

CAGE/	541614	541511	561990
NCAGE:7V2P3	493110	541519	562910
	532284	541611	624221
	532490	561110	624230
NAICS:	541330	561210	722310

COMPASS GBS and our partners are an overall solution for all facets of short or long-term Warehouse Management and Dining Service requirements. **COMPASS GBS** provides an AI Powered Digital

Warehouse Management Solution with a proven history in both the Federal and Private Markets. We work closely with our partners, whom are leaders in providing immediate dispatch and 24/7 long term field dining service to meet the needs to support any mission.



DIFFERENTIATORS

- Enable organizations to achieve dramatic supply chain network benefits and efficiencies across their ecosystem of business partners and enterprise-wide organization.
- Carry-out complex supply chain forecasting and management as well as business configuration requirements.
- Provide auditable AI technology driven solutions to manage materials on an enterprise level.
- Connect customers with ONE Network® Multi-Enterprise Supply Chain and Business Platforms.
- Experienced programming capabilities with Compass Global Business Services and One Network Enterprises[®] certified professionals.
- Retired Coast Guard and Navy Supply Chain Management
 Professionals with experience in operational support enterprises and, platforms for unparalleled configuration development, guidance, and support.

PAST PERFORMANCE

- Navy Operational Supply System (NOSS)
- U.S. Navy Fleet Forces Table of Allowance (TOA) / Personal Gear Issue Program (PGI)
- U.S. Air Force | Foundation Logistics Information Technology Enterprise System (FLITES)



Naval NxG contract holder ND0017821D9003